

## City of West Allis

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2014-0035 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/18/2014 In control: Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 4/1/2014 Final action: 4/1/2014

Title: Resolution approving a Certified Survey Map by Anchor Bank, for the dedication of land for public

alley purposes and for a lot split as part of the construction of a new bank at 7401 W. Greenfield Ave., submitted by Bill Simpson/FCM Corporation on behalf of Anchor Bank (Tax Key No. 453-0324-002).

**Sponsors:** Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution, 2. CSM 8602

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/1/2014	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)		
4/1/2014	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
4/1/2014	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass
2/18/2014	1	Common Council		
2/18/2014	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)	Held	

Resolution approving a Certified Survey Map by Anchor Bank, for the dedication of land for public alley purposes and for a lot split as part of the construction of a new bank at 7401 W. Greenfield Ave., submitted by Bill Simpson/FCM Corporation on behalf of Anchor Bank (Tax Key No. 453-0324-002).

WHEREAS, Bill Simpson/FCM Corporation on behalf of Anchor Bank, submitted a Certified Survey Map for the dedication of land for public alley purposes and for a lot split as part of the construction of a new bank at 7401 W. Greenfield Ave.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, Wisconsin, that the Certified Survey Map of a parcel of land being a part of Lots 1-7, 35 and all of Lot 36 of Block 1, all of Baldwin-Cusick Subdivision, being part of the NW Fractional 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 3, Township 6 North, Range 21 East, City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.